Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

32 of 32
32 0of 32
46,016
29,447
63.99%

Election
Day

32
0

17,989

Early Absentee
Vote

0 0
32 32

10,174 1,134

Canvass

0
32

150
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR PRESIDENT
Vote For 1

REP DONALD J. TRUMP

DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS

LBN CHASE OLIVER

MTN JILL STEIN

IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.

Write-In Totals
Write-In: Claudia De La Cruz
Write-In: Peter Sonski
Write-In: Cornel West
Write-In: Angela Dwyer
Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast

FOR U.S. SENATOR
Vote For 1

REP JIM JUSTICE
DEM GLENN ELLIOTT
LBN DAVID MORAN
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

16,573
11,967
163
138
315
161
20

13

5

1

122
29,317

TOTAL VOTE %

16,509
11,265
884

0

58

58
28,716

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 2ND DIST

Vote For 1

REP RILEY MOORE
DEM STEVEN WENDELIN
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

17,827
10,635
0

0

32

32
28,494

56.53%
40.82%
0.56%
0.47%
1.07%
0.55%
0.07%
0.04%
0.02%
0.00%
0.42%
100.00%

57.49%
39.23%
3.08%
0.00%
0.20%
0.20%
100.00%

62.56%
37.32%
0.00%
0.00%
0.11%
0.11%
100.00%

Election
Day
10,684

6,648
118
109
236
116

15
10

87
17,911

Election
Day
10,631

6,195
624

0

42

42
17,492

Election
Day
11,513

5,786
0

0

22

22
17,321
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Early Absentee Canvass

Vote

5,400
4,564
41
25
63
39

1
30
10,132

421
682
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149

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote

5,375
4,343
231

0

13

13
9,962

427
665
22

0

2

2
1,116

76
62

146

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote

5,772
4,143
0
0
8
8
9,923

463
645
0

0

2

2
1,110

79
61
0

140
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

REP PATRICK MORRISEY
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS
LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER
CON S. MARSHALL WILSON
Write-In Totals

Write-In: Troy Green

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1

REP KRIS WARNER
DEM THORNTON COOPER
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

FOR AUDITOR
Vote For 1

REP MARK HUNT
DEM MARY ANN ROEBUCK
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

FOR TREASURER
Vote For 1

REP LARRY PACK
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Gabriel Covington
Write-In: Mike Tremblay
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, West Virginia

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Canvass

Day Vote
16,716  58.18% 10,751 5,464 423 78
10,705  37.26% 5,814 4,211 623 57
498 1.73% 365 108 20 5
268 0.93% 191 50 22 5
521 1.81% 365 146 19 1
22 0.08% 17 3 2 0
2 0.01% 1 0 1 0
20 0.07% 16 3 1 0
28,730 100.00% 17,493 9,982 1,109 146

TOTAL VOTE % Election Early Absentee Canvass

Day Vote

16,599  59.24% 10,686 5,420 420 73
11,398  40.68% 6,306 4,349 670 73

(4] 0.00% 0 0 0

0 0.00% 0 0 0

22 0.08% 15 6 1

22 0.08% 15 6 1
28,019 100.00% 17,007 9,775 1,091 146

TOTAL VOTE % Election Early Absentee Canvass

Day Vote

16,052 57.75% 10,304 5,275 402 71
11,710 42.13% 6,538 4,419 681 72

4] 0.00% 0 0 0

4] 0.00% 0 0 0

32 0.12% 22 7 3

32 0.12% 22 7 3
27,794 100.00% 16,864 9,701 1,086 143

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Canvass

Day Vote
21,663 97.89% 13,709 7.146 695 113
0 0.00% 0 Q 0
0 0.00% 0 0 0
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0
467 2.11% 283 152 26 6
24 0.11% 14 8 0
8 0.04% o] 6 0
435 1.97% 269 138 22 6
22,130 100.00% 13,992 7,298 721 119
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Summary Results Report

General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

Vote For 1

REP KENT LEONHARDT
DEM DEBORAH STILES
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY
DEM TERESA TORISEVA
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

FOR STATE SENATOR 16TH DIST

Vote For 1

REP PATRICIA RUCKER
DEM JOHN DOYLE
NGO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NGO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

16,260
11,517
0

0

16

16
27,793

TOTAL VOTE %

16,228
11,653
0

0

15

16
27,896

TOTAL VOTE %

16,221
12,214
0

0

17

17
28,452

58.50%
41.44%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.06%
100.00%

58.17%
M.77%
0.00%
0.00%
0.05%
0.05%
100.00%

57.01%
42.93%
0.00%
0.00%
0.06%
0.06%
100.00%

Election
Day
10,425

6,459
0

0

13

13
16,897

Etection
Day
10,403

6,516
0

0

1

11
16,930

Election
Day
10,344

6,969
0

0

13

13
17.326

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 97TH DISTRICT

Vate For 1

REP S. CHRIS ANDERS
DEM LUCIA VALENTINE
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

1,381
1,641
0
0
3
3
3,025

45.65%
54.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.10%
100.00%

Election
Day
918

979
0

0

2

2
1,899

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
5,329 432
4,336 656
0 0
0 0
1 1
1 1
9,666 1,089

74
66

141

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
5,332 419
4,394 672
0 0
0 0
1 3
1 3
9,727 1,094

74
71
0
0

145

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
5,396 409
4,476 697
0 0
0 0
4 0
4 0
9,876 1,106

72
72

144

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote

421 34
550 101
0 0

0 0

0

1 0
972 135
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 98TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP JOE FUNKHOUSER
DEM TROY N. MILLER
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

5,136
2,647
0
0
7
7
7,790

65.93%
33.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
0.09%
100.00%

Election
Day
3,279

1,463
0
0
5
5
4,747

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 99TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

REP WAYNE CLARK
DEM OSMUND ANTONIO
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast

TOTAL VOTE %

5,199
3,770
0
0
9
9
8,978

57.91%
41.99%
0.00%
0.00%
0.10%
0.10%
100.00%

Election
Day
3,230

1,962
0
0
4
4
5,196

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 100TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

Early Absentee Canvass
Vote

1,710 128 19
1,017 145 22
0 0
0 0
2
2
2,729 273 11

Early Absentee Canvass
Vote

1,802 147 20
1,688 199 21

0 0

0 0

4 0

4 0 1
3,394 346 42

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, West Virginia

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote

REP WILLIAM RIDENOUR 4,610 53.35% 3,039 1,431 114 26
DEM MARIA RUSSO 4,027 46.60% 2,429 1,353 229 16
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0 0 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0 0
Write-In Totals 4 0.05% 3 1

Not Assigned 4 0.05% 3 1 0
Total Votes Cast 8,641 100.00% 5,471 2,785 343 42

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %  Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote

REP MICHAEL MOOD 15,527 54.93% 9,875 5,192 392 68
DEM NATALIE GRANTHAM FRIEND 12,718  44.99% 7,324 4,632 687 75
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0 0 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 21 0.07% 17 4 0

Not Assigned 21 0.07% 17 4 0
Total Votes Cast 28,268 100.00% 17,216 9,828 1,079 143
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Summary Results Report
General Election

TOTAL VOTE %

50.04%
39.62%
0.00%
10.29%
0.05%
0.05%

November 5, 2024
FOR CO. COMM CHARLES TOWN - UNEXP TERM
Vote For 1
REP JACK HEFESTAY 14,168
DEM JAMES WALCH 11,219
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
MTN DAVID C TABB 2,913
Write-In Totals 15
Not Assigned 15
Total Votes Cast 28,315

100.00%

FOR CO. COMM HARPERS FERRY - UNEXP TERM

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1
REP PASHA MAJDI 14,839
DEM LANAE JOHNSON 12,818
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
Write-In Totals 77

Not Assigned 77
Total Votes Cast 27,734

53.50%
46.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.28%
0.28%
100.00%

FOR CO. COMM SHEPHERDSTOWN - UNEXP TERM

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 1
REP CARA KEYS 15,956
DEM CARRIE BLESSING 12,062
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
Write-In Totals 34

Not Assigned 34
Total Votes Cast 28,052

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP MATTHEW HARVEY 21,923
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0
Write-In Totals 364

Not Assigned 364
Total Votes Cast 22,287

56.88%
43.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.12%
0.12%
100.00%

98.37%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.63%
1.63%

100.00%

Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote
8,950 4,798 359 61
6,226 4,274 656 63
0 0 0
2,060 758 76 19
9 6 0
9 6 a
17,245 9,836 1,091 143
Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote
9,483 4,925 369 62
7,379 4,675 686 78
0 0 0
0 0 0
38 33 6
38 33 6
16,900 9,633 1,061 140
Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote
10,277 5,220 389 70
6,806 4,505 680 71
0 0 0
0 0 0
17 17 0
17 17 0
17,100 9,742 1,089 141
Election Early Absentee Canvass
Day Vote
13,894 7,200 711 118
0 0 0 0
0 1] 0 0
0 0 0 0
214 127 19 4
214 127 19 4
14,108 7,327 730 122
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Summary Results Report
General Election

November 5, 2024
FOR SHERIFF
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
REP TOM HANSEN 21,904 98.28% 13,851
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
Write-In Totals 384 1.72% 237
Not Assigned 384 1.72% 237
Total Votes Cast 22,288 100.00% 14,088
FOR ASSESSOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
DEM ANGELA "ANGIE" BANKS 21,006 97.07% 12,844
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
Write-In Totals 634 2.93% 414
Not Assigned 634 2.93% 414
Total Votes Cast 21,640 100.00% 13,258
FOR SURVEYOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED [4] 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 1] 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00% 0
Write-In Totals 1,131 100.00% 756
Not Assigned 1,131  100.00% 756
Total Votes Cast 1,131  100.00% 756
AMENDMENT NO. 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
FOR 12,234  45.72% 7,632
AGAINST 14,523 54.28% 8,685
Total Votes Cast 26,757 100.00% 16,317
LEVY RENEWAL
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Election
Day
FOR THE LEVY 18,996 68.19% 11,955
AGAINST THE LEVY 8,862 31.81% 5,052
Total Votes Cast 27,858 100.00% 17,007

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, West Virginia

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote

7,221 716 116
0 0

0 0

0 0

126 17 4
126 17 4
7,347 733 120

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
0 0 0
7,120 922 120
0
0
215
215 5
7,335 927 120

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
0 0 4]
0 ] 0
0 0 0
0 4] 0
336 28 11
336 28 11
336 28 11

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
4,148 404 50
5,117 634 87
9,265 1,038 137

Early Absentee Canvass

Vote
6,149 776 116
3,505 278 27
9,654 1,054 143
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