OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, West Virginia

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
Election Day Precincts Reporting	32 of 32	32	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	32 of 32	0	32	32	32
Registered Voters - Total	46,016				
Ballots Cast - Total	29,447	17,989	10,174	1,134	150
Voter Turnout - Total	63.99%				

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP DONALD J. TRUMP	16,573	56.53%	10,684	5,400	421	68
DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS	11,967	40.82%	6,648	4,564	682	73
LBN CHASE OLIVER	163	0.56%	118	41	4	0
MTN JILL STEIN	138	0.47%	109	25	3	1
IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	315	1.07%	236	63	_11	5
Write-In Totals	161	0.55%	116	39	4	2
Write-In: Claudia De La Cruz	20	0.07%	15	4	1	0
Write-In: Peter Sonski	13	0.04%	10	3	0	0
Write-In: Cornel West	5	0.02%	4	1	0	0
Write-In: Angela Dwyer	1	0.00%	0	11	0	0
Not Assigned	122	0.42%	87	30	3	2
Total Votes Cast	29,317	100.00%	17,911	10,132	1,125	149

FOR U.S. SENATOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP JIM JUSTICE	16,509	57.49%	10,631	5,375	427	76
DEM GLENN ELLIOTT	11,265	39.23%	6,195	4,343	665	62
LBN DAVID MORAN	884	3,08%	624	231	22	7
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	58	0.20%	42	13	2	1
Not Assigned	58	0.20%	42	13	2	1
Total Votes Cast	28,716	100.00%	17,492	9,962	1,116	146

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 2ND DIST

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP RILEY MOORE	17,827	62.56%	11,513	5,772	463	79
DEM STEVEN WENDELIN	10,635	37.32%	5,786	4,143	645	61
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	32	0.11%	22	8	2	0
Not Assigned	32	0.11%	22	8	2	0
Total Votes Cast	28,494	100.00%	17,321	9,923	1,110	140

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR GOVERNOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP PATRICK MORRISEY	16,716	58.18%	10,751	5,464	423	78
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS	10,705	37.26%	5,814	4,211	623	57
LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH	498	1.73%	365	108	20	5
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER	268	0.93%	191	50	22	5
CON S. MARSHALL WILSON	521	1.81%	355	146	19	1
Write-In Totals	22	0.08%	17	3	2	0
Write-In: Troy Green	2	0.01%	1	0	1	0
Not Assigned	20	0.07%	16	3	1	0
Total Votes Cast	28,730	100,00%	17,493	9,982	1,109	146

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP KRIS WARNER	16,599	59.24%	10,686	5,420	420	73
DEM THORNTON COOPER	11,398	40.68%	6,306	4,349	670	73
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	22	0.08%	15	6	1	0
Not Assigned	22	0.08%	15	6	1	0
Total Votes Cast	28,019	100.00%	17,007	9,775	1,091	146

FOR AUDITOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP MARK HUNT	16,052	57.75%	10,304	5,275	402	71
DEM MARY ANN ROEBUCK	11,710	42.13%	6,538	4,419	681	72
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	32	0.12%	22	7	3	0
Not Assigned	32	0.12%	22	7	3	0
Total Votes Cast	27,794	100.00%	16,864	9,701	1,086	143

FOR TREASURER

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP LARRY PACK	21,663	97.89%	13,709	7,146	695	113
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	467	2.11%	283	152	26	6
Write-In: Gabriel Covington	24	0.11%	14	8	2	0
Write-In: Mike Tremblay	8	0.04%	0	6	2	0
Not Assigned	435	1.97%	269	138	22	6
Total Votes Cast	22,130	100.00%	13,992	7,298	721	119

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP KENT LEONHARDT	16,260	58.50%	10,425	5,329	432	74
DEM DEBORAH STILES	11,517	41.44%	6,459	4,336	656	66
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	16	0.06%	13	1	1	1
Not Assigned	16	0.06%	13	1	1	_1
Total Votes Cast	27,793	100.00%	16,897	9,666	1,089	141

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1

70(01011						
	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY	16,228	58.17%	10,403	5,332	419	74
DEM TERESA TORISEVA	11,653	41.77%	6,516	4,394	672	71
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	15	0.05%	11	1	3	0
Not Assigned	15	0.05%	11	1	3	0
Total Votes Cast	27,896	100.00%	16,930	9,727	1,094	145

FOR STATE SENATOR 16TH DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP PATRICIA RUCKER	16,221	57.01%	10,344	5,396	409	72
DEM JOHN DOYLE	12,214	42.93%	6,969	4,476	697	72
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	17	0.06%	13	4	0	0
Not Assigned	17	0.06%	13	4	0	0
Total Votes Cast	28,452	100.00%	17,326	9,876	1,106	144

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 97TH DISTRICT

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP S, CHRIS ANDERS	1,381	45.65%	918	421	34	8
DEM LUCIA VALENTINE	1,641	54.25%	979	550	101	11
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	3	0.10%	2	1	0	0
Not Assigned	3	0.10%	2	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	3,025	100.00%	1,899	972	135	19

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 98TH DISTRICT

V۲.	Λt	Δ.	E,	٦r	ľ

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP JOE FUNKHOUSER	5,136	65.93%	3,279	1,710	128	19
DEM TROY N. MILLER	2,647	33.98%	1,463	1,017	145	22
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	7	0.09%	5	2	0	0
Not Assigned	7	0.09%	5	2	0	0
Total Votes Cast	7,790	100.00%	4,747	2,729	273	41

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 99TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP WAYNE CLARK	5,199	57.91%	3,230	1,802	147	20
DEM OSMUND ANTONIO	3,770	41.99%	1,962	1,588	199	21
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	9	0.10%	4	4	0	1
Not Assigned	9	0.10%	4	4	0	1
Total Votes Cast	8,978	100.00%	5,196	3,394	346	42

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 100TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP WILLIAM RIDENOUR	4,610	53.35%	3,039	1,431	114	26
DEM MARIA RUSSO	4,027	46.60%	2,429	1,353	229	16
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	4	0.05%	3	1	0	0
Not Assigned	4	0.05%	3	1	0	0
Total Votes Cast	8,641	100.00%	5,471	2,785	343	42

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP MICHAEL MOOD	15,527	54.93%	9,875	5,192	392	68
DEM NATALIE GRANTHAM FRIEND	12,718	44.99%	7,324	4,632	687	75
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	21	0.07%	17	4	0	0
Not Assigned	21	0.07%	17	4	0	0
Total Votes Cast	28,266	100.00%	17,216	9,828	1,079	143

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR CO. COMM CHARLES TOWN - UNEXP TERM

Vote For 1

	TOTAI	_ VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP JACK HEFESTAY	14,168	50.04%	8,950	4,798	359	61
DEM JAMES WALCH	11,219	39.62%	6,226	4,274	656	63
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
MTN DAVID C TABB	2,913	10.29%	2,060	758	76	19
Write-In Totals	15	0.05%	9	6	0	0
Not Assigned	15	0.05%	9	6	0	0
Total Votes Cast	28,315	100.00%	17,245	9,836	1,091	143

FOR CO. COMM HARPERS FERRY - UNEXP TERM

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP PASHA MAJDI	14,839	53.50%	9,483	4,925	369	62
DEM LANAE JOHNSON	12,818	46.22%	7,379	4,675	686	78
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	77	0.28%	38	33	6	0
Not Assigned	77	0.28%	38	33	6	0
Total Votes Cast	27,734	100.00%	16,900	9,633	1,061	140

FOR CO. COMM SHEPHERDSTOWN - UNEXP TERM

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP CARA KEYS	15,956	56.88%	10,277	5,220	389	70
DEM CARRIE BLESSING	12,062	43.00%	6,806	4,505	680	71
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	34	0.12%	17	17	0	0
Not Assigned	34	0.12%	17	17	0	0
Total Votes Cast	28,052	100.00%	17,100	9,742	1,069	141

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP MATTHEW HARVEY	21,923	98.37%	13,894	7,200	711	118
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	364	1.63%	214	127	19	4
Not Assigned	364	1.63%	214	127	19	4
Total Votes Cast	22,287	100.00%	14,108	7,327	730	122

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jefferson County, West Virginia

FOR SHERIFF

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
REP TOM HANSEN	21,904	98.28%	13,851	7,221	716	116
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	384	1.72%	237	126	17	4
Not Assigned	384	1.72%	237	126	17	4
Total Votes Cast	22,288	100.00%	14.088	7.347	733	120

FOR ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	L VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
DEM ANGELA "ANGIE" BANKS	21,006	97.07%	12,844	7,120	922	120
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	634	2.93%	414	215	5	0
Not Assigned	634	2.93%	414	215	5	0
Total Votes Cast	21,640	100.00%	13,258	7,335	927	120

FOR SURVEYOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Write-In Totals	1,131	100.00%	756	336	28	11
Not Assigned	1,131	100.00%	756	336	28	11
Total Votes Cast	1,131	100.00%	756	336	28	11

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
FOR	12,234	45.72%	7,632	4,148	404	50
AGAINST	14,523	54.28%	8,685	5,117	634	87
Total Votes Cast	26,757	100.00%	16,317	9,265	1,038	137

LEVY RENEWAL

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Election Day	Early Vote	Absentee	Canvass
FOR THE LEVY	18,996	68.19%	11,955	6,149	776	116
AGAINST THE LEVY	8,862	31.81%	5,052	3,505	278	27
Total Votes Cast	27,858	100.00%	17,007	9,654	1,054	143